IN RE: PETITTON FCOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Rohe Farm Lane, 267' +/-
¥ of ¢/t Bird River Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
1015 Rohe Farm Lane
15th Election Pistrict * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5th Councilmanic District
Rohe Farm Lane Development * Case No. 98-21-A
Petitioner
* * * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Variance for the property located at 1015 Rohe Farm Lape in the Rohe Farm
subdivision of eastern Baltimore County. The Petition was filed by Rohe
Farm Lane Development, Inc., property owner. Variance relief was request-
ed from Sections 1B02.3.1 and 303.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZR) to permit a front yard setback of 25 ft., in lieu of the
required 33 ft., and to amend the Final Development Plan of Rohe Farm,
Section I. The subject property and requested relief are more particular-
ly shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition
for Variance, and Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2, the 7th Amended Final Devel-
opment Plan for Rohe Farm.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case was Robert V.
Brocato, the engineer from W. Duvall and Associates, Inc. Also present
was Patrick 0'Keefe, a Land Use Consultant retained by the Petitioner.
Dough Magill and Steve Sankovich, Sales Broker and Sales Agent, respective-
ly, also appeared in support of the Petition. There were no Protestants
or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence presented was that the subject site is roughly
rectangular in shape, approximately 96 ft. wide and 73 ft. deep. The
property is .16 acres in area, zeoned D.R.2Z. The property 1is served by

public water and sewer. Presently, the property is vacant.



The property will be known as 1015 Rohe Farm Lane and is shown as lot
No. 54 of the Rohe Farm Development. The Petitioner proposes constructing
a single family dwelling on the lot. In order to provide a dwelling
conaistent with others in the area, a proposed structure of approximately
30 ft. to 34 ft. in depth is anticipated. Due to the narrowness of the
lot, variance relief is requested to allow a 25 ft. front vyard setback.
It is to be noted that the 33 ft. required is based on the average set-
backs in the area. 1In this regard, a lot under development immediately
next door {lot No. 53) will feature a dwelling setback of 25 ft. from the
property line. On the other side of the proposed lot, however, is an
existing dwelling known as 1013 Rohe Farm Lane. That dwelling is set back
further from the roadway, hence the 33 ft. requirement.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, all of which was
uncontradicted, I am persuaded to grant the Petition for Variance. The
uniqueness of the property which justifies the granting of the relief is
its mnarrowness and the existence of a drainage and utility easement to the
rear. It is clear that a grant of the Petition will not be detrimental to
the surrounding locale. To the contrary, the proposed dwelling is consis-
tent with others in the area. It is also to be noted that there were no
adverse comments offered by any department within the ¥Yoning Plans Adviso-
ry Committee,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFQORE, ITjéé.ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this _ZQL_ day of September 1997, that a variance from Sections
iB0Z.3.1 and 303.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {BCZR) to

permit a front yard setback of 25 ft., in lieu of the required 33 ft., and
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to amend the Final Development Plan of Rohe Farm, Section I,
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said prcoperty to its original

condition. %/% % —

be and

"LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES/mmn for Baltimore County

is
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Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
osley Avenu

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
s 410-887-4386

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

September 10, 1997

Mr. Tom Carclan, President

Rohe Farm Lane Development, Inc.
10021 Bird River Rod

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: Petition for Variance
Case No. 398-21-A
Property Location: 1015 Rohe Farm Lane

Dear Mr. Carolan:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Variance has been granted, with restriction, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours e )

P

_~TLawrence E. Schmldt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn

encl.

c: Mr. Robert V. Brocatco
W. Duvall and Assoc, Inc.
530 E. Joppa Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21286

(AT Printed with Soybean ink

%C(; on Recycled Papar



i@ Petition for Variance

igtwk*1k* ~ 7E&-2]-A
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Nl

for the propexty located at 1915 Rohe Farm Lane
which is presently zonad pgo

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section {s)

SECT, 1Bo2.3,| § 203 (Bc2®) :
Te PERMIT A FRaNT SeTBALK OF 25 BT, I8N LicQ oF Te Reguineo 23E7,
i ARND To Areny THE FINBL Deveilarmen” PLan OF Kove Fonm Serion T,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimare County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

The House with options as selected by the Buyers of this

lot requires a front yard setback of 25' in lieu of the

required 33' front yard setback.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, 2gree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimeore County.

i
r\.&* b irm, uhdet the penalties of perjury, that Ywe are the
o ject of this Petition,
Cantract Purchaser/Lessee: e Dev. Inc. -
Carolan, Preside
{Type or Pnnt Narne) j 4 V
Signature
Adcrese (Type or Print Name)
Ciy State Zipcode Signature
- Atioiney for Petiioner: -
10621 Bird River Road (410) 682-5050
(Type cr Print Name) Address Phone No
Baltimore MD 21220
Cily State fipcode
Signature ' Name, Address and phone number o+ regresentative 1 be contacled
W. Duvall & Associates, Inc.
c/o0 Robert V. Brocato
Address Phone Ne Name
530 E. Joppa Road (410) 583-39571
Cuty State Zipcode Address Phone No
. Touson. MD 21286 .
3 CFEICE USE oLy Mt ey
3 A "a-, ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
. ‘_;.’i % unavailable for Hearing
the following dates ) Next Two Month
@ Printed with Seybean ink ALt OTHER,

mﬁecrc!:e:!:’:pec % / REVIEWED BY;_ JE 7: ”‘"E—Z: 2z.97
RECEIVED AUG G 8§ 193% - ITEM % 2/



® o
W. DUVALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineers ® Survevors ¢ Land Planners

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1015 ROHE FARM LANE

Beginning at a poin£ on the northeast side of Rohe Farm Lane which is 50 feet wideiat the
distance of 267 feet east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Bird
River Road, which is 70 feet wide. Being Lot #54 in the subdivision of Rohe Farm as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book S.M. 64, Folio 69, containing 0.160 acres. Also
known as 1015 Rohe Farm Lane and located in the 15® Election District, 5®

Councilmanic District.

530 East Joppa Road/Towson, Maryland 21286/(410) 583-9571



Variauce 1o’ permit ;
setback.of 25 feet el of the
. feapired 33 et and toiamend |
e Ftal Devalopment Py of
 Rohe Farm, Segtion 1
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., @x—g, [Y 1047
THISIS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on 4@%4? 19@2

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

U W onpidone

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
L
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CeRi BCATE of= PosTIN&G . ! ’;‘x:
RE: Case No.: 96 'Z/- A ‘ |

Pesitioner/Developer: Mﬁ'é W £5, mé’

oHE FARM SECT 76 F 0L EEFE
pate of Hearing/Closing: ﬂ? _3 / ?7

-

a0
Rritimore County Department of @ Z F M
Permits and Developtment Managsment -
County Gffics Building, Room 111 EM ‘4'/‘9 7 -COurTs
111 West Chesapeake Avenue BUILP/ NG -

Towson, MD 21204
Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies mnd Gentlemen:

Thia {etter I8 o certify under the pennities of petjury that the secessary sign(=) requited by 8w
BoRE FAEM EokP

e T

w ed consql ly on the torated ot > y
e vt conmirur SR PP BAT CANE @ 287" £ € BIRD RiVeF 5

oy

- JUNITT

e T
The sign{s) weig posted o ___ @ / 7 q=7 ..-
{ Month, , Yenr)

Bincerely,

2 bk 1t 0Kl Of51T

.__,____,,.q,._--—-——"p-..—-.-—w--—,.-—-ﬂ

l_—s-';gnnlme of Sign Paoster and Date)
patiick M. O'Keele

RS

{Printed Narme)

$23 Panny Long
(Addvess)

~ Hunt Valiey, MO 21030

{Cilv, State, Zip Cod

{Citv. & ip Code} 05857
_ 14101 684-5346 poger {4 tc;zmy;

B

{Teiephone Number)

apasmrie.

P
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PetisioneriDeveloper: WE F )f m

$ S
nE: Case No.: ~Z/ "/6_ ’

Date of Henring/Closing: _ 7/5 _/ ? 7

Haftimore County Department of
Permits snd Davelopment Mﬂnrg»ment
County Gffice Building, Reoom 11

111 West Chesaprake Avenue
Towson, MD 212(}4

Atisntion: hfs. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies ang Gentlemen:

“This letier 15 to cettily under the pensltes of periury that the pecessary sign(s} required by faw

wer e posted conpicacusly on the property lontitad al “_ZO{ M_,_W__ e

b e e o vk S g e e T T e s i . e T e S i A P T o

The sigsis) weis postedon __ __ 5=

523 Penny e .
(Addm:)
Hunt Vailey, M ;10“3
(( m Siate, Zig Code)

140 6B4-5704 _ Poger g“UEMﬁS&*’

; (Telephane Number)

(ln -«.z‘

i



Request for Zoning: Va.na‘ Special Exception, or Special Hwnng .
Date to be Posted: Anymncbcforebmnolaterthan

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NOTICE

Case No.. 79-2/(-4

DATE AND TIME: '

REQUEST: 70 FERMIT™ A FRNT FEIBAK OF 25 FI
[N Lger OF ThHE RERURSD 3% FJ. AKND TO
AMEUD THE FiAl DoyeloPycNr FPubl/ OF
Refe Firy. secrew/ T

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 387-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

post.4.doc *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT

FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN
) POSTER.



111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

Baltimore County Government
Mfice of Zoning Administration
and Development Managemert

F&-20-A

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

rd

éfu

~,

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This coffice will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
HON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIREUTOR

For newspaper‘advertising:
Item No.: 22/

Petitioner: TRoWe Fagia LANME D&V jnc.

Location: oS KOH& Farcdia ANE

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILI TO:

NAME ; 1o CAROC AN

ADDRESS: \oozi Biep Rinvet EopD

_ BacTitcre ) MARYLAND 21220
PHONE NUMBER: 4-i6~- ¢ 8- 5050

AJ:ggs
(Revised 04,09/93)

Prantad on Fneye imd Pagpes
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TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING CCMPANY
Bugust 14, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward biiling to:

Tom Carolan

10021 Bird River Road
Baltimore, MD 21220
410-682-5050

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Comnty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Courty, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Meryland on the property idemtified herein as follows:

CASE MUMBER: 98-21-A

1015 Rohe Farm Lane

K/S Rohe Farm Lame, 267'+/- E of c/1 Rird River Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Rohe Farm Lane Development, Inc.

Variance to permit a front setback of 25 feet ip lien of the required 33 feet and to amend the Final
Development Plan of Rohe Farm, Section I.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 1997 at 2:00 p.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTTMORE COUNTY

ROTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HAMDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; POR SPECYAL ACCOMMODATTIONS PLEASE CALL 887-33%3.
{2) FOR TNFCRMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARDNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



Baltimore Coun Development Proc.es§ing
© fy County Office Building

%I@ Depai'tment Ofl‘vl;ermﬁs and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
o g Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Rugust 7, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARTNG

The Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County, by auwthority of the Zoning Bct and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property idemtified herein as follows:

CRSE NUMBER: 98-21-A

1015 Rohe Farm Lane

N/S Rohe Farm Lane, 267'+/- E of ¢/l Bird River Road
15th Election District - 5th Cowmncilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Rohe Farm Lane Development, Inc.

Varisnce to permit a front sethack of 25 feet in lien of the reguired 33 feet and to amend the Final
Development Plan of Rohe Farm, Sectiom I.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 1997 at 2:00 p.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Evenme.

(AL 4

Arncld Jablom
Director

cc: Tom Carolan/Robe Farm Lane Dev., Inc.
W. Duvall & Assocites, Inc.

FOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE STGN POSTED ON THE FROPERTY BY AUGUST 19, 1997.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIELE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) POR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARIEG, CONTACT THIS GFFICE AT 287-3391.

Prinied with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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." \ ; Devel Processi
b 4 Balnmor EvVe opment rocessing
g@:“ “\ D me ;[CO?I;W ts and County Office Building
%*W cpartment ol rermils an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Ll L Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 27, 1997

Mr. Tom Carolan

Rohe Farm Lane Dev. Inc.
10021 Bird River Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

RE: Ttem No.: 21
Case No.: 97-21-4A
Petitioner: Rohe Farm Ln. Dev. Inc.

Dear Mr. Carclan:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 22, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petition are attached. These comments are noct
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2oning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitiocner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will bhe placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any gquestions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment({s)

A Printed with Soybean fnk
Qj on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANB )

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE -

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: August22,1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, ITI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

Item N6% 21 aid 35
S

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: G/ﬂm . W /&37%7

74

Division Chief: (>

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORD\ZACWOCOM21.DOC



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation Secretany
. . . . Parker F. Williams
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltmore County &-7-27
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. ozl =T

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredilein at 410-545-5606 if you have any guestions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/'~ Ronald Bumns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tol Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryiand 21202



BALVTIMORE COUNTY, MA SI! LAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ: POM DATE: a_%.f/g 27

FROM: R. Bruce Sesiey . Rm/jﬂ
Permits and Develepment ‘r’{ev‘iew

DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Mesting Date: (V... 4 97
~ {7
The Derartment of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has nc

comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committes Items:

Item #'s: &O 3-0

O

RBS:=p

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSEP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TC: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: BAugust 11, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
- Management

FROM: } ié;gobert W. Bowling, Chief
ézllﬁ}/ *2-Development Plans Review Division

| SUBJEGT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for Auvgust i1, )
Item Nos. 020,021, /022, 023, 025,

028, 027, 028, . 020, & 033

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONES11.NOC
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIAKRCE * BEFCORE THE
1015 Rcohe Farm Lane, N/S Rohe Farm Lane,
267'+/- E of </1 Bird River Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Rohe Farm Lane Development, Inc.
Petitioner * CASE NO. 98-21-A
* " * * x * * * x * * x *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any—hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsgel for Baltimore County

Caonte S Spmdes

CAROCLE 5. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that omn this lf;gfizgy of August, 1997, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert V. Brocato,
W. Duvall & Associates, Inc., 530 E. Joppa Road, Towson, MD 21286,

representative for Petitioner.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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“ S R L L —LT " ; E B 4 i w s T e T T T R R e RIS i T AR S o e ST B W R T T R R N ; o b T T T R R,

- ! A vl I TN - a
‘ * : - o . - ) - . .ﬂb. e e g e : *'
) . , - OVERAL L. SECTOM 1 : '
" EXISTIVNG ZOMNIKIG ! * DR1, DR 2 OR1i, DR?2 - o,
| AREA OF TRACT DR.1 - . 20.80TAc.? O.90"7 Act ~
S DR.2 | s 28.30ZAc? .21 ) Ac.
‘ ‘ . T mu_cmmm) = 46.109Ac T | 21D Act
' ISR UMITS ALLOWED DR 1 s 08 o9 ' ' .
OR2 s 506 a40.4 - A_J
_ TOTAL = 7.4 4.8 i RN
. 4 L : , | | - NUMBER UKITS PROPOSED s N oS
mmrmm'mm . . | LOCAL OPEN SPACE mw;m@)-mg‘a Act OYIO Ac. t
, : PROPODED w84 Act 54 Ac.t
1)+ TNE PROVISORY SECEION OF TATS PARYIAL DEVEIOPNENT PLAN IS FOT INTINOER LOCAL OPEM SPact
NOR SEOULD IT BE UTTLIZED AS A PINAL BEVELOPNENT PLAN FPRON VWICE BUILDTSS PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 29T * 427 SPACES 130 SPAACES _
- 4 APPLICATIONS MRY BE APPROVED OR ISSUSD. ITS FPURPOSE IS 1O PROVIDE TNOSK . - PATIING SPACES PROVOSED s 142 SPACES 130 SPACES | -
v ’ : ’ :mmmmmmmmummmmrm ' - NOTE: EX. ZOHE PRODEY TV HOUSE IS OUTSIDE ' ¢ ‘/
" WITEIN 300 FETT OP TEETR SONK. - ' THE TRACT BOUNDEY § 15 NOT INCLUDED , 2
‘, , : .. _ ‘ | IN THE DENSITY CALCULATIONS. : |
2) 79T DIMWSYONED SOUNDARIES OF TSE SECTTON", AS INDICATED BEREON, : : : ) : ; ' ’ p
; ARE NOT INTEWDED TO SEPARATE IT FEON THE OVERALL APPROVAL OF TRIS FARTTAL , _ : , | s
DEVILOPNENT PLAN. -ANY DEVIATION PRON TEIS PARTIAL DEVELOPNENY PLAN, , _
mm'mmmw,m-mxmm - : ~ N
SECTION 1801.3.A.7.
. . > .
3) APPROVAL OF TRE "PROVISORY SECTION® NOP BASED OF FINAL EWCINEZAZD PLANS, : . ' . ) B W
NOWZVER, IT IS INTXNDED TO ESTABLISN: TSR FDMAL LOCATION, RZIGET, UST AND ' , : k . .
DENSITY OF BUYLDINGS, OR TEEIR ENVELOPRS, 0 WITEIN 23 PEIT OF TREIR PINAL >~ . acaLe: I's300
ENGINEIRED LOCATION, TNE LOCATION AND TYPE OPF EXISTING NAJOR VECTIATICN THAY ~ P w A -
N : ’ IS 10 IE RETAINED, SCREENING, mmmmnm::mmu , _ | -
mammmwmmmxamm OTYER PER- : | : o A ,
o armrrmormnmmwucl:m aE ~PROVISORY SECTTON" OF ' " 1. mmsmmm-ﬂ'mm'a'mrf‘rl - ;
THTS DEVELOPNEWT PLAN NOSY BE UP-DATID 10 CONPLY IN ALL RESPECTS 7O TG romw = 2. SITE IS 10% WOODED. REMAINDER -~ LIGET BRUSE “'n;,,"”, .
AND CONTEWY REQUIRED DY SECTION 1801.3.1.5 GF THE IONING REGULATIONS. ' . 3. LANDSCAPING TO BE PROVIDED BY TSR LOT OWNER. (SB% - '
4. LOCAL OPEN SPACE TO MR mmnmm
- . | . $. A.D.T. COUNT SHOWN TNGS
‘ - - ®. REPUSE COLLNCTION, SNOW wmwwumnm
: “ ‘ ' comrY, IN RIGET-OP-MRY. .
‘ : ¢ ‘ . ' o : , : ‘’. mm-mmﬂxn‘mmmﬁmw.
‘ v : ’ ‘ . s. mmmnﬁmmnmmmmm
‘ | ‘ : SITUNINOUS OR NACADAN SURPACING). g
y 9. STRESTLIGET SNOWN TRUS ) (12° MAX. NETGNY).. | .
St . , - : 10. SEADED AREA mmwwmmmmnmﬁm
- ~ e + i SETAIL SHOWN FERSOW, s
| ' i . - .M. mmmmammammmm
| ' . | GWLY. (SEX NOTE 12 RNGARDING ACCESSORY BUILDINGS).
‘ ‘ 12. msmmmmmmxmammmwa
# » | @ _ e ' ACCESSORY STROCTURES, PUNCES AND PROJECTIONS INTO YARDS MAY B8 CONSTNUCTS® =
' * . . A . ? "2 OUTSIDE TSE ENVELOPS, BUT RUSY CORPLY WITN SECTTON 400 MID 301 OF 788 BALTDIONE ~
: * ' K . * ..t COONTY SONING REGULAPIONS (SUSJECY 70 COVESRUTS AND APPLICASLE WWILoYNG puiberrs) .
| , ’ : ' | SEE DESTANCE BEYWEEN DUTLDINGS DETAIL AND YOTr¥ #17. . o
.. v | ' : 13. THIS DEVELOPNEWT PLAN IS APPROVED BY T35 BINSCTOR OF RPN MiSbmitws .
A : ' € . . - - , , ‘ INTERPRETATION OF TWE SOWING REGULATIONS, TEAT IT COMPLINS WITW FRNSSST JOLICY,
.. ‘ ; o ‘ ' - _ . . , DEWSITY, AND BULK CONTROUS AS THEY ARS 1IN TEN REGULETTON. ANY
e, - , . | PART GR PARCEL OF THIS TRACY THAT RAS BSEY FOR BENSITY 10 SOPPORY
. | ' ‘ _ , : , SWELLIWGS SNOWN PWERSON SSALL NOY BE FURTNTR MVIDED, SUSSIVIND, @R BEVELOPED
| ' ' . yOR ABDITIOWAL BWELLINGS OR ANY PORPOSR OTYER TUAN TERY INGICMED FWESSWILY '
. ' . : , . 6N SAID PEAN. UYILISATION WTLL EAVE OCCURRSD WESN A SUIISING 36 CONSTRUCTED
) | - o : AND TRANSPERRSD FOR TNE PURPOSE OF OCCUPAXCZ,
‘ ‘ ) : _ , ‘ 4. UTILITIES SSOWN ARS PRELINTNARY ONLY. mmrmnm&w
GARDENG , WC.. o SECURITY MAMAGEMENT CORP " rreat pEsIGW. - . .
HOLLY HILLS MEMORIAL s, | : o773/ 485 - | 5. Traes 70 PORALY SWOWS TEUS
ase7/ e | . » ~ | | 76, LANDSCAPE PLAN WOST BE APPRIVED BY TER PLLYNTSG OPYICE PRI YO A NIIDYWY
| ) ' . < - . PERNIY, LANDSCAPING REQUIRENENTS 6§ LOTS X 1 TREE/LOP = 65 TRENS (NAJOR .
17. 29° SEYBACK LINE PRON ROAD RIGET-OP-MAY IS POR PRINCIPAL SUTISING CNLY AT ¥
A FOINT OW & FACING WINDOW. ummnmnm.mmm
y  MNRY EXTEND TO WITNIN 10* OF THS R/W. mamnr-mnn'

FRON TNE ROAD R/W. !
'18. WG APPROVAL DATE: RUSUSY 31, 1989. ' ~ "
19. mrm.mmwmwmnm
! IN FLOOD PLAIN AREAS OR SYDRIC SOILS. -
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H 0 Bl DETERNINED BY OWWER WWEN EXACT BUILDING NOUSLS BDECONE AVRILASEE BUY i
3 PRIOR 7O INSTALLATION OF STREEY GRADES. 4
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& AMENDED - OCT. |, 1992 2*® AMENDED - SEPT. 9, 1993
15T AMENDMENT CONSISTS OF : 29 AMENDED CONSISTS OF :

| REVISING BUILDING ENVELOPPS I REVISING MOHT UDR BNCEwWe 3
A C‘), | saes / 199 FOR LOTS |5 THROUGH 24, LOTS BNVELD SETeACK, O LOT 55, -
| | | i ' THROUGH 2.N0 LOTS ARE SOLD WITRIN IO
1 } | | THROUGH AMENOMENT.
o~ ) l REASoN For, 7 TH AMENDED- Juwy 9,1997 REAZeri Fof. S~k AMENEED-MA/ 1S 1997 . 16, [ . . _:_‘IM% ) WTTH mnwm | OF Tvis S
] -+ ) c - VRN ST AMENOMENT CONIETS OF - AMENOMENT CON : | ‘ ZOMING  REGULATIONS, -
LVARIANCE FoR LoT S4,#101S Roue R A T"F-L" 9, #1818 MIA W 1. REVISION TO PLAT TITLE TO INCLUCE I REVISION  OF LOT LINE BETWERN LOTS S8 AND 2. NO LOTS ARE SOLD WITHIN 300° 22 AMENDED - gz_@!i

FARZIM LANE FoR A F‘;z.ou-r ~NARD e KIAD ot A REAR AL £E€TEA - *VARIANCE FLAT * ¢ * 818 AMENDED. S6 ON ROUE PR LANE, " OF THESE AMENDMENTS. 2P AVENDMENT DNSASTS OF:

SeTemcl E TEET N Lied OF . 9F 2SF- iw Liew of Tue 3¢rr 2 STl e S s ¢ BRSO BUDNCBm o r o s, ‘

THE 23 FT, SeTeack RESQRUIREPD, SE&TEo Re-~ wirEPD, . FOR EACH ;.c‘:r NG 8 | LOT 19 20D WITHIN 300 OF THESE AMENDMENTS.

. . - 3 REWEION TO BUILONG S\NB.OPES BASED ON ' .

i . vmmmvmmroe , - | ' e

4 FEMO/ED LBVSHT - OISTANCE CETAIL
5. CEFINED AREA OF VAGMNCE REQUEST.

LRt . - e | . L e e  af e« MAMANCE AT
: 7"H &+ 5% AMENVED

" T T [ PARTIAL FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN
| | ’ |
;

g

= OWNER £ DEVELOPER

5, '~ ROHE FARM LANE - | - | -
IO SeLomm e ROHE  FARM R
o .7 rero GELANE #OA® ' | | o | .-

~ x T ‘ o | pyiies
* :' | ) B Ouu‘ RO IVRLE, mazmm
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< : - Verlances reqe PR E \ ¥
1. Rear Window 10 Trict Boundary &f 30 feet in feu of the 36 fest as resuired ,
by the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR 1971-1982) Section ! | "
1wzczammmwmdo-mn 1
Policies (CMDP) Section V.8.5.a for lots 5-14. 1 . §
2 ssa&msunmamru_sm&ismuvmumn 50
" fest Window o Window Setback as required by the BCZR 197 1-1982 Section g . -
1801.2.C.2.b and the previous CMDP Section V.8.6.c between fots 1-14, 38- : 1 %
40, 47-54 and 62-85. | | i T r
. ‘ ' , . I +
3. Height to Height Setbeck of 25 fest in fieu of the 40 fest for slevation heights —» %
of 30 feet as required by the BCZR 1971-1992 Section 1801.2.C.1 and the ! — :f
previous CMDP Section V.B.3.b between lots 1-14, 38-40, 47-54 and 62-06. T T I
4 sa.amrmu&ommw&wwhmdnm ' ‘ o * N
fest Window 10 Window Setback as required by the BCZR 1971-1982 Section g
1mtzc2bmmmcmsmvucmu1sas 41 :
46 and 55-81. ‘ - 3
. mem«wmhmaudﬂumm -
of 30 feet a8 required by the BCZR 1971-1982 Section 1801.2.C.1 and the | & i -1
previous CMDP Section V.B.3.b between lots 15-36, 41-48 and 55-8]1. | ) ) ’ o i
-p E - S
) ssaamr-ahmw«mmu‘mumsswzsu : .
for iot 54 in fieu of the 38 fest a8 required by the Baltimore-County Zoning
-~ Reguistions (BCZR 1971-1982) Section 1801.2.C.2. a and the previous s
Comprehensive Manusl of Development Policies (CMOP) Section V.B.S.a. - - -
i .
i = — — A V i :
1 -
: ‘ | : , ‘ - —1 e -
NOTE: PABKING SPACES » . l .
MAY BE (N A GARASE | f —3 — ;
. i -
» l - :I :
| o l 2 <
» = 1"
hd . ‘ ' J i § »
-l ¥ :
rs| O , il - | J— i A ' :
' 22 l , -
¢< o .. .
P G_J Pe | P — ‘ '
, o —
- - ’ e = ;-';* - ;]
J v ; ""-'._.- ~—— "’ 2% " 3L
‘ . ALTERNATES : - s T
NO SCALE '
- — -
IN RE:  PETITION FOR VARTANCE ° * rayons ™e ‘ ) o | .
. WR/S Bird River Road ot Meedow . - - . '
Glen and Rohe Farm Lane * DEPUTY ZONING COMMYISSIONER
15th Klectiem District .
Sth Coencilmanic District * OF BALTINORE COUNTY
Rohe Parm Lane Dev., Inc. * Case Fo. 93-121- A
Petitioner ' :
After Aue consideration of the tesimony and evidence pnﬁnid. ‘ .
it is clesr that practicsl difficulty or unrecsona \e nar@ship will ressit ‘ ' »
A€ the variante is rot ar-nted. It has heew ghtablished that speeial i
e1: omatances or conditiom: exist *hat are peculisr to the land or struc- ‘ . ot
. Yo which is the su'fect of this varimece vs nv ond thet the require- |
ts from which the Pet it mer sees. .0° :';t.;: ;y‘ﬂ.;trlct the wse ‘ Y g } -
. : M |
the. 1land due to the nps: 1a) eurlitions wni,ve e *Wis particela. reresl. \ \ ‘v |
'  adAition, the variance feqessted will net csase wiy Lwhiry to the pub-’ \\ ‘& | . \ N
[Ric nealth, safety or gemeral weifave. Purther, t™r gramting of the Peti- _/ \ ‘ .
' - SV Sl | |
fonee-* is in st Jot he ith the apirit and intent of the ° -* v | -~ -
8 Temest TNy w. L 2 r. REAMes ....* . lzz } i » -.
3.C.2.R. . - ROAD _F © ‘
| Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the praperty, and : ?\ \ ‘
heari this Petition held, and Tor the reascons ’M, the
ng on on . ox given /.,.“0 »‘.. %, .
requested shall be granted in part snd danied im part. i N & o, ..,
9 : '.. g
! TEREIORE, numnmmmmm ' ‘ 16 i e,
! timose County this é uyam mmmmgme. : . "o r
: 11 ; )
Senca sesking relief frem u.. Baltimove’ Mg &nhg Regulations : xa [ | i :....
(3.C.2.2.) snd the Cowprehansive Mamal of Dcvelopm-u. Policies (C.N.D.P.) ¢ : ex. do" A-gulld g
follows: Variance Regquust No. 1 - l‘m Section 1901.2.C.2.a of the _ . ,.'" b . ) e .Q 5
3.C.2.%. md Sectioe V.B.5.a of che C.N.D.P. to peait a resr wisdow to : l “/W .
MnsMoIJOfntmlhuo!mmmi-dﬁ!utform ; - B T '.\‘
e P ook 14; variance Request Wo. 2 - frem Sectiom 1301.2.C.2.D of the @;bf. e
[b.c.3.2. and section v.2.6.c of the C.N.D.P. te permit s side mmn.' ' : \,' \Q.’ PR
ifa e ?.o side building face setback of 25 fert in liew of the required \20/ 8 "
foot window to window setback for Lots 1 through 14, 36 through 40, 4‘1:‘ . ’ bt . . g o - : '.' > Y 'ﬁ! _
'..- ) . " - Gees® . e .. . ry - | ’ . e o
hrowoh the n-tsu.ozmsc,mmuwa-mmm“‘ il - - i : - 5 _
. - . ’-. . -t
.J-ttumhetionMLtC.luﬂnLr.-..l and Sectiom v.3.3.b of th' O . | - ‘ 23 ':z ': a "
M.D.P. to pamit a height to haight setback of 2?5 fest in lien of the "5 """ g N R o N R,y =g PRt e ) o
p* . 9 . ; TN A NG .. i A R~ L it
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